U.S. PTO 12/588410 10/14/2009

10-22-2009

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY



9	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached updates.
L	To the Director of the O.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Please record the attached document.
1.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Katsuji IDEURA 2. Kazuhiro YASUNO 3. Takashi IWAO
2.	Name and Address of receiving party: FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED 3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8630 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1713.1093 Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Willia	m F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,024 October 14, 2009
	e of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

10/15/2009 LNGUYEN1 00000013 12588410 84 FD:8821 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0687

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION furnished to (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	the under	rsigned inventor(s) (hereinafter	r, "ASSIGNOR") by	
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED					
3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-chome, Shina	igawa-	ku, Tokyo	141-8630	Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention)				SIGNOR hereby sells, a	assigns and transfers to
VIDEO SIGNAL ADJUSTMENT	r SYS	TEM AND	метно	D FOR CONT	ROLLING
THE SAME					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JPexecuted on even date herewith or, if not so executed, v		and/or for v	vhich applicat	ion for Letters Patent o	of the United States was
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of	execution of	application, if not conc	current)
(b) filed on				TAAS & HALSEY ILP,	
Serial No/					
		L			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Ui reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said a	the full te	rm or terms for v	vhich the said		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable coincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said appreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any liticate to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedie plication(s gation or s, includin	ent, for securing, and the issuance other legal proce	maintaining a ce of said Lett eding which r	nd enforcing protection ers Patent(s), in any in- nay arise or be declare	n for said invention, terference, reissue, d in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	r(s) has (l	nave) affixed his/ (Date)	her/their sign	ature(s). (Typed Name & Signa	ature of Witness(es))
1) Katsiji Ideura Katsuji IDEURA	<u>Oct</u>	ober 1,	2009	Maniko Mamiko N	Magan'
2) <u>Kazuhiro Jasuno</u> Kazuhiro YASUNO		ober 1,		Mamiko N	-
Kazuhiro YASUNO			-	Mamiko N	agai
Jakashi Lwao	0ct	ober 1,	2009	Mamiko N	Nagai
I akashi IWAO				Mamiko N	agaı ~
4)					

RECORDED: 10/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023410 FRAME: 0688

Docket No. _